pare and kalsomine ;+11 ceilings, also to prepare and paint all walls. except in boiler 
room, four coats of pure paint any color directed. in the entire bolding, at the new 
Male Dormitory of the New York City Farm Cohn'. Borough of Richmond, for the 
sum of six hundred and eight dollars ($608). is ace, l)tc i. as above specified, and von 
are hereby directed to proceed with the work. 

By dirccti',n of the Commissioner. 
Respectfully votirs. 

JOHN A. CONNOLLY, Jr.. Assistant Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities of The City of New York, foot of East Twenty-